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“Set D”  

Attempt all 30 questions in 15 minutes. Tick the correct option.
        No negative marking

	NAME
	POSITION APPLIED FOR
	DATE



	S NO.
	QUESTIONS
	

	1
	____________ is to Sun as Rain is to ____________


	

	
	Moon, Rainbow
	Sky, Wet
	Light, Cloud
	Day, Night
	
	

	2
	If   x + 2y = 2x + y,  then x –y  is equal to:


	

	
	Zero
	4
	2
	5
	None
	

	3
	Satish is taller than Manish, Raju is taller than Charu but shorter than Bala, Manish is shorter than Charu, Charu is taller than Satish, Who is tallest?


	

	
	Satish
	Bala
	Charu
	Raju
	Harish
	

	4
	As friend is to friendly so optimist is to

	

	
	Enemy
	Defeat
	Hostile
	Contest
	
	

	5
	If English letters are written in reverse order what will be the 4th letter of right from 13th letter from left?
	

	
	J
	L
	K
	M
	N
	

	6
	Sight is to eyes as feel is to:

	

	
	Touch
	Skin
	nose
	finger
	see
	

	7
	The time by Saurabh’s watch is half past three. If the hour hand points towards east to which direction would minute hand point?


	

	
	North
	East
	West
	South-East
	None
	

	8
	How many times from 4 pm to 10 pm , the hands are at right angles:
	

	
	9
	10
	6
	11
	12
	

	9
	In a code APRIL is written as BQSJM, then GREEN  will bewritten as:


	

	
	HSSFM
	FQQDM
	HSFEN
	HSFFO
	
	

	10
	If + means * , - means + and * means /, find the value of 5+4-18*3


	

	
	-34
	6
	15
	26
	14
	

	11
	Average of first five multiples of 3 is


	

	
	3
	12
	15
	9
	21
	

	12
	X:5 :: 2:5, find the value of X


	

	
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	

	13
	Madrass is coded as NZEQBR, Calcutta will be :


	

	
	DZMBVSUB
	DZMBVSUZ
	DZMBVUUZ
	BBKBTTSB
	
	

	14
	If TOM= 48 and Dick = 27, What is Harry equal to?


	

	
	50
	80
	60  
	70
	68
	

	15
	Which one of the four is least like the other


	

	
	Cube
	Sphere
	Pyramid
	Circle
	
	

	16
	In a certain code language ‘743’ means- Mangoes are good, ‘657’ means- Eat good food., ‘934’ means -mangoes are ripe. Which digit means ripe in the language?


	

	
	5
	4
	9
	7
	3
	

	17
	How many matchboxes of size 4*3*2 can be filled in a box of size 12*6*4?


	

	
	6
	10
	8
	12
	
	

	18
	Complete the following series: 2,4,7,11,16,?


	

	
	20
	22
	21
	23
	
	

	19
	Flower is to Butterfly as duct is to


	

	
	Mosquito
	Bugs
	Rats
	Fly
	
	

	20
	Which one is the same as: Mumbai, Kolkata, Cochin……


	

	
	Delhi
	Chennai
	Kanpur
	Sholapur
	
	

	21
	House:Wall :: wall:   ??


	

	
	Cement
	Roof  
	Sand
	Bricks
	Paint
	

	22
	Captain is related to soilder in the same way as leader is related to


	

	
	Chair
	Party
	Follower
	Minister
	Vote
	

	23
	A watch costing Rs.120 was sold at a loss of 15% Selling price of the watch is :


	

	
	Rs.132                
	Rs.102              
	Rs.108            
	Rs.150
	
	

	24
	If  Rs.160 is 2/5 percent of value of house, the worth of the house is


	

	
	25000
	40000
	400
	4000
	25000
	

	25
	What is the total no of numbers upto 9999?


	

	
	9000
	1000
	400
	4000
	9999
	

	26
	Which word would be third in the Dictionary?


	

	
	Shantar
	Shyam
	Shanker
	Shampan
	Shambhu
	

	27
	If 12 Apples cost 63paise How much will 4 Apples Cost?


	

	
	19p
	21p
	31p
	25p
	32p
	

	28
	SOFT: SPONGE ::  SHARP: ??


	

	
	Blunt
	Cut
	Edge
	Knife
	Pierce
	

	29
	If B’s Mother was A’s mother’s daughter, how was A related to B?


	

	
	Father
	Maternal Uncle           
	Paternal Uncle              
	Sister
	
	

	30
	If angles of a triangle are in a ratio1:2:2 then triangle is

	

	
	Obtuse
	Right angled             
	Equilateral
	Isosceles
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